Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:         Office of Planning and Research         U.S. Mail:       Street Address:         P.O. Box 3044       1400 Tenth St., Rm 113         Sacramento, CA 95812-3044       Sacramento, CA 95814         County Clerk       County of: Sacramento         Address:       600 8th Street         Sacramento, CA 95814       Sacramento, CA 95814	From:         Public Agency:       Sacramento Municipal Utility District         Address:       6201 S Street         Sacramento, CA 95817         Contact:Rob Ferrera         Phone:916.732.6676         ENDORSED         SACRAMENTO COUNTY         Lead Agency (if different from above):         Address:         Contact:         DONNA ALLRED CLERK/RECORDER         Contact:         BY         Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2022010239
Project Title: SMUD 59th Street Corporation Yard Demolition and	nd Remediation Project
Project Applicant: Sacramento Municipal Utility District	
Project Location (include county): Sacramento, Sacramento C	County
Project Description: SMUD is proposing installation of a full-scale soil vapor extraction compound (VOC)-impacted soil gas, and excavation and disposa soil, multiple buildings would require demolition. The project would operation of the SVE system, and excavation and disposal of con require approval from the California Department of Toxic Substan ensure protection of human health and the environment. SMUD is	l of contaminated soil. To access the contaminated d include building demolition, installation and taminated soil. All remediation activities would ces Control (DTSC) prior to implementation, to
This is to advise that the Sacramento Municipal Utility District	has approved the above
(🗵 Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	sponsible Agency)
described project on <u>April 21, 2022</u> and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition and the second se</li></ol>	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. Is not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: SMUD Customer Service Center, 6201/S Street, Sacramento, C	A 95817
Signature (Public Agency): COL Date: Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	

CALIFORNIA	State of Ca
FISH & WILDLIFE	2022 ENV
<b>S</b>	CASH RE
	DFW 753.5

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		34 — 04/22		-
			NGHOUSE NUMB	ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20220102	39	
	_EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Sacramento Municipal Utility District			04/22/2022	-
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUM	IBER
Sacramento			2022-0167	
PROJECT TITLE				
SMUD 59th Street Corporation Yard Demolition		-		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	R
Sacramento Municipal Utility District			( )	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
6201 S Street	Sacramento	CA	95817	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
□ Local Public Agency □ School District ✓	Other Special District	State Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				2,548.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$		0.00
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
				0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	1. A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$.		
Other PAYMENT METHOD:		\$		
Cash Credit Check Other		RECEIVED \$		2,598.00
	TOTAL			
	Y OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE		
× Sacra	amento County Clerk	k/Recorder-Jes	ssica Jensen-D	eputy Clerk
p · · · ·				

Sacramento Municipal Utility District

6201 S Street, P.O. BOX 15830, Sacramento CA 95817-1899 Tel: (916) 452-3211

VENDOR NO. CHECK NO. 301916

00001058907

VENDOR / CUSTOMER NAME SACRAMENTO COUNTY

INVOICE NO.	DATE	GROSS	DEDUCTIONS	DISCOUNT	NET
MND FEE	04/04/2022	2,598.00	0.00	0.00	2,598.00

## Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 4/22/2022 Order#: 20220084236	001213210 11:18:42 AM JLJ
Description	Amount
Clerk - CEQA Filing Document 20220167 NOD Negative Declaration	\$2,598.00
NOD - Neg Declare	\$2,598.00
Total Amount Due	\$2,598.00
Payments: Check# 00001058907	\$2,598.00

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference

Check Amount :

SMUD-0279 8/10

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK